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OEMA: A.E.IT 1303-2020-52. EMIXTOAH KATAITEAIAZ ENANTION ZAX A
AHMOZIEYZH YEYAQN EIAHZEQON

1. Mepaitépw o€ apXIKN €TTIOTOAA Hag nu. 25/4/2021 n otroia €mIBOONKE TTPOCWTTIKA
ortov K. lavikko Xar¢nmavayr] (PIK), katd tnv ekei petdfaon pag padi pe Toug
TeAATEG HOG, eveETAAnUev utré Twv 500 Kai TTAEOV: TTEAQTWV  pOG OTTWG OOG
atrooTeiloupe TNV TTapoloa emioToAr dia TNG oTroiag ¢nToUpe €€NYAOEIS KAl GAC
BEToupE TTPO TWV EUBUVWV OAG aVAPOPIKA PE TO eVOEXOMEVO aTTO TTAEUPGS CaC
OIATTPAgNG TTOIVIKWYV KAl AOTIKWVY TTApaBdcewy Kal adIKnUATwy yia TNV TTPoBoAr €k
MEpPOUG 00¢ Weudwyv e1drioewy, Kard rapdpacn, HETAEU dAAwv, kal Tou ApBpou 50
Tou loivikold Kwdika KE®.154, péow Twv EKTTOUTTWV Cag Kai/fj dnuooicuong
aTEKMNPIWTWY fi/kal avutréoTatwy dedopévwy r/kal eidrjoewv. ESw kal gvdapion
Xpovo, €xete mpoRei oTnV TTPOROAY PATOICTIKWY KAl HEPOTTANTITIKWY OXOAIWV,
QTTOAN)YOVTOG OTOV €KQOBIOUO TWYV AKPOATWY — TNAEBEATWY COG Kal TV aTToudia
emideItng Tou armapaitnTou oefacpol  OTIC €uAIoBNOieC TWV AKPOATWY —
TNAEBeaTWV dedopEVNG TNG WUXOAOYIKAG Kal AAANG KoUpaong TTou dlakaTEXovTal
TOOO auUTOi 600 Kal Ol TTONITEG YEVIKOTEPA, AvaPOPIKA HE Ta agnynpaTta «COVID-
19», kal oe BEpara Tou a@Yopouv euBoAlaopols pe emiKivOUVA TTEIPAMATIKG
oKeudopara, Ta otroia dev £xouv  adelodoTnBei amd Tov Eupwtraiké Opyavioud
Pappdkwy, TTPOKOAOUV TTOPEVEPYEIEG, aKOUN Kal To BdvaTto, evw ol TBavoTNTES
Va OKOTWOOUV Eival avutrepBETWG PeyaAUTEPEG O€ NAIKiEG KATW TWv 45 £TWV,
TTapA TG TBavATNTEG Va TTEBAvEl KATToI0¢ atrd TO aPAynua COVID-19.

Following our initial letter dated 25/4/2021, which was personally served to Mr.
Panikkos Xatzipanagi (RIK), in our presence there with our clients, on behalf of
our 500 clients, we have been instructed to send you this letter in which we
request explanations and call you to account regarding the possibility of criminal
and civil violations and offences on your part for the promotion of false news in
violation, inter alia, of Article 50 of the Cyprus Renal (Criminal) Code, Cap.154,




through your broadcasts and/or publication of unsubstantiated and non-existent
data and/or news., For the last year and a half, you have projected racist and
discriminatory remarks leading to the intimidation of your listeners-viewers and
with the lack of demonstration of the necessary respect for the sensitivities of
listeners - viewers given the psychological and other fatigue that they are
undergoing with regard to the "COVID-19" narratives, and with regard to issues
relating to vaccinations with dangerous experimental preparations that have not
been licensed from the European Medicines Agency, that cause side effects, even
death, whereas the probabilities of causing death are infinitely greater in ages
under 45 years in comparison to the probabilities of dying from the COVID-19

narrative.

2. 2ag utrevBupioupe O11 To ZupfBoUAio TG Eupwtng HE Wrjgiopa Tou QTIg
27/01/2021 utm’ ap. 2361/2021 avagépel OT1 1A KPATN WHEAN o@eilouv va
EVNMEPWVOUV TOUG TTOAITEG OTI O €UBOAIOOHOG dev gival UTTOXPEWTIKOG Kal OTI
kavelc dev Ba utooTel TiEon PE TOMITIKG, KOIVWVIKG, A dAAa péoa yia va
edPoAIaoTel, av Ogv 1O €TIBUEL. Zag KATNYOPOUHE eUBEWG OTI TTAPAPIAZeTE EUBEWG
autd 1o Wrigioua kal oag kaBioToUpe dpeca UTreUBuvoUG.

We remind you that the Council of Europe with its resolution on 27/01/2021 no.
2361/2021 states that Member States must inform citizens that vaccination is not
compulsory and that no one will be pressured by political, social or other means to
be vaccinated if they do not wish to be vaccinated. We directly accuse you that
you directly violate this Resolution and we hold you directly responsible.

. H mapoloa emoTtoAr] KarayyeAiag KolvoTrolgital Kal OTI’]V Apxn PadiotnAedpacng
Kdtrpou, otTou nrteital n TrapéufBacn Tng yid TTApOXry avaAoyou ThAEOTTTIKOU
XPOVoU aToUG ETTIONHIOAOYOUG Kal AAAOUG €TTIOTHAHOVES Kal dAAOUG €IBIKOUG TTOU
Hag TrepIBAAAouV yia va TTapacxeBei kal oe autoUg N eukalpia yid AVTIKEIPEVIKN
EVNMEPWAN TWV TTONITWV.

This letter of complaint is forwarded to the Cyprus Broadcasting Authority, where
its intervention is requested for the provision of proportional television time to the
Epidemiologists and other scientists and speCIallsts among us in order to provide
them with the opportumty for objectlve mformahon to Cltlzens

: Eav 6£v O(VTonTOKpleans GSTIKG aTo mplsxopsvo me Trupouoag echoAng svrog 30
(TpIdvTa) NuEpWY Ao ANYewWs TNG Ba AnpBouv OIKACTIKA HETPA EVAVTIWV OdG
dveu olaodnTToTE ETEPAG EI00TTOINONG.

Should you do not respond posmvely to the content of this letter within 30 (thlrty)
days of receipt, legal action shall be mstlgated against you without further notice.




AlareAoUpey,

61 3 <;,~..§; +357-22-660
371 = AST: 12242487K
neephytou-law.com

piotog A. NeopUTou
BEng, BSc,.MSc, MBA, XYNBOYAOX A®EPEITYOTHTAX (Insolvency Practitioner)
PgDL(Law), Barrister — At — Law, Aiknyépog IN.A.X. &A.Z.A.

NEO®YTOY & NEO®YTOY A.E.M.E.
AEYKQZIA/KYPHNEIA — AMMOXQXTOZXZ — AAPNAKA — AEMEXOX — IMEIPAIEYZ — AONAINO

AIKHITOPOI — NOMIKOI ZYMBOYAOI

KOINOIOIHZH:

Mpog: Apxn PadlotnAeépaong Kitrpou
New@dpog ABaAdooag 42,

2012, Aeukwaoia

TnA. 22512468, ®ag. 22512473




